



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 619/2025**

MONEYWISE FINVEST LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kartik Kumar Aggarwal, Mr.
Abhilash Shukla, Advocates.
Mr. Aditya Srinivasan, Mr. Rishabh
Kanojia, Mr. Srajan Tyagi and Mr.
Ankur Das, Advocates

versus

**KSN CREDENCE COMMODITIES TRADING PRIVATE
LIMITED AND ANR.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Saubhagya Agarwal, Mr.
Vaibhav Srivastava and Mr.
Gyandera Singh, Advocates for D-1
Mr. Vihan Dang, Mr. Aditya
Mathur and Ms. Anuparna
Chatterjee, Advocates for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

18.07.2025

%

I.A. 14741/2025-Stay

1. Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 submits that although the written statement and reply to I.A. 14741/2025 have been filed yesterday, however, the same are not on record.
2. Let the same be brought on record, subject to removal of office objections, if any.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks, and is granted, a period of two weeks for filing replication and rejoinder thereto.
4. Renotify before this Court on 25.09.2025.



5. Renotify before the learned Joint Registrar on 11.09.2025 i.e. the date already fixed.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 18, 2025/So