



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 619/2025**

MONEYWISE FINVEST LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhilash Shukla, Adv.
(M- 9811438478)

versus

**KSN CREDENCE COMMODITIES TRADING PRIVATE
LIMITED AND ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Saubhagya Agarwal &
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava,
Advs. for D-1 (through VC)
Ms. Anuparna Chatterjee,
Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **11.09.2025**

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed by the defendant no. 1, vide diary no. 5069618/2025. Same be taken on record.

Written statement has been filed by defendant no. 1, vide dairy no. 4807198/2025. Same be taken on record. Replication be filed in accordance with law.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2 submits that she has provided the correct address of defendant no.2 to plaintiff. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file the amended memo of parties.

As per service report, the defendant no.1 was served on 01.07.2025 on 1st address and on 20.06.2025 on 2nd address via ordinary mode, while defendant no. 2 was served on 25.06.2025 on

2nd address via ordinary mode.



Service-affidavit has been filed by plaintiff, vide diary no. 4817978/2025 and as per same defendant no. 1 & 2 have been served via speed posts on 23.06.2025.

The time period of defendant no. 2 to file the written statement has not expired yet. Upon filing of written statement, if any replication be filed in accordance with law.

List the matter for the completion of pleadings on **27.11.2025**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)