



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 619/2025**
MONEYWISE FINVEST LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Anil Kr. Sahu, Mr. Satish
Kumar, Mr. Abhilash Sukla, Mr.
Roshan Kumar and Mr. Nimish
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

KSN CREDENCE COMMODITIES TRADING PRIVATE
LIMITED AND ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Saubhagya Agarwal, Advocate for
D1.
Mr. Aditya Mathur and Ms. Anuparna
Chatterjee, Advocates for D2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
25.09.2025

%

I.A. 14741/2025

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
2. The Reply filed by Defendant No. 1 is on record.
3. The learned Senior Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the Rejoinder, although has been filed, is under objection as filed under a common index along with the Replication.
4. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff shall take steps to file the Rejoinder with a separate index. The Registry is directed to place the



Rejoinder on record once the objections are cleared.

5. Both the Parties shall file their respective Written Submissions along with the case laws, on which they wish to rely upon within a period of four weeks from date.
6. List for hearing on 13.11.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/sms