



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 619/2025**

MONEYWISE FINVEST LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhilash Shukla, Adv.

versus

KSN CREDENCE COMMODITIES TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava,
Adv. For D-1 (through VC)
Ms. Anuparna Chatterjee,
Adv. for D-2.
(M- 9330543225)
(mail@mason.co.in)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER
18.11.2025**

%

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **27.11.2025**.

IA No. 28719/2025 (u/o 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC)

Issue notice. Accepted. Not opposed. Allowed and the
amended written statement be taken on record. Replication, if any be
filed in accordance with law.

**IA No. 28720/2025 (By defendant no. 1 for condonation of delay
in re-filing written statement)**

Issue notice. Accepted. Not opposed. Allowed. The delay of
43 days in re-filing written statement of defendant no. 1 is condoned.
The amended written statement of defendant no. 1 is taken on



record. Replication, if any be filed in accordance with law.



**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any