



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 619/2025**

MONEYWISE FINVEST LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhilash Shukla, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

**KSN CREDENCE COMMODITIES TRADING PRIVATE
LIMITED AND ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava,
Adv. (through VC)
Mr. Aditya Mathur, Adv. for
D-2 (M- 8447919954)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER
27.11.2025**

%

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submitted that the matter is pending in mediation between plaintiff and defendant no. 1 who is the main contesting party.

The amended memo of parties has been filed by the plaintiff. Same be taken on record.

Replication filed by the plaintiff to the written statement of defendant no. 1 is under office objection. Objections be removed as per law.

No written statement has been filed by defendant no. 2, the defendant no. 2 was served on 25.06.2025, therefore the prescribed period to file the written statement by defendant no. 2 has expired and the right of defendant no. 2 to file the written statement is closed.



Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to verify whether the defendant no. 2 may be deleted from the array of parties or not.

List the matter for settlement, if any otherwise for further proceedings on **10.03.2026**.

IA No. 14741/2025 (By plaintiff u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

Rejoinder to the reply filed by defendant no. 1 is returned under office objection. Objections be removed as per law.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any