



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 619/2025**

MONEYWISE FINVEST LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Roshan Kumar, Adv.

versus

**KSN CREDENCE COMMODITIES TRADING
PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR.**Defendant

Through: Ms. Alakshya Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **16.12.2025**

List on the date already fixed i.e., **10th March, 2026.**

**IA No. 31510/2025(seeking condonation of delay in filing the
replication to the written statement filed by Defendant No.1)**

Notice issued. Accepted. Not opposed.

Delay in filing the replication is condoned. Replication to the
written statement of Defendant No. 1, be taken on record.

**IA No. 31508/2025 (seeking condonation of delay in filing the
re-joinder to the reply filed by Defendant No.1)**

Notice issued. Accepted. Not opposed.

The Delay in filing the re-joinder to the reply of Defendant
No. 1 in I.A No. 14741/2025 is condoned. ***Plaintiff is directed to
take steps to bring the rejoinder on record and registry is also
requested to do the needful.***

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 16, 2025/mk