



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 619/2025**
MONEYWISE FINVEST LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Abhilash Shukla, Advocate.

versus

KSN CREDENCE COMMODITIES TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Advocate
for D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
19.12.2025

%

I.A. 31908/2025

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Order XI Rule 1(5) read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking permission to take on record additional documents.
2. Issue Notice. The learned Counsel for Defendant No. 1 accepts Notice. Let the Notice be served upon Defendant No. 2 through all permissible modes.
3. Let the Reply be filed within a period of four weeks from date. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 18.02.2026, on the date already fixed.

TEJAS KARIA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025

ap