



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 619/2025

MONEYWISE FINVEST LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhilash Shukla, Adv.

versus

**KSN CREDENCE COMMODITIES TRADING PRIVATE
LIMITED AND ANR.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv. for D-
1.
Ms. Anuparna Chatterjee, Adv. for
D-2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI
(DHJS)**

ORDER
10.03.2026

%

1. Replication has been filed to the written statement of defendant no. 1. Same be taken on record.
2. The right of defendant no. 2 to file the written statement was closed *vide* order dated 27.11.2025.
3. The matter failed in mediation. Parties are directed to file the photocopies of their documents as well as joint schedule of documents.
4. List the matter for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on **03.08.2026.**

I.A. 14741/2025

5. Rejoinder to the reply of defendant no. 1 has been filed by the plaintiff. Now the pleadings are complete qua defendant no. 1. No reply has



been filed by defendant no. 2.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 10, 2026/ng