



\$~31 and 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 619/2025, I.A. 14741/2025 & I.A. 31908/2025

MONEYWISE FINVEST LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shayan Khurram and Mr. Oshp
Mittal, Advocates.

versus

KSN CREDENCE COMMODITIES TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Saubhagya Agarwal, Mr. Vaibhav
Srivastava and Ms. Pranshi Sharma,
Advocates for D-1.
Ms. Anuparna Chatterjee, Advocate for
D-2.

(33)

+ CS(COMM) 1147/2025 & I.A. 26530/2025

KSN CREDENCE COMMODITIES TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saubhagya Agarwal, Mr. Vaibhav
Srivastava and Ms. Pranshi Sharma,
Advocates for D-1.

versus

MONEYWISE FINVEST LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Shayan Khurram and Mr. Oshp
Mittal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

List on 31.08.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 19, 2026

Yrj